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KS2
Wednesday 4™ June
Nursery
AM/PM
Monday 30" June
Reception
SCH OOL Tuesday 1* July
ATTENDANCE ©
1 84% KS1
(é:zzz 57 802 Wednesday 2" July
Class 3 93%
Class 4 99.6%
Class 5 99.6% BEEys . T
Class 6 96% Q& Sehool Photography .
Class 7 98% | Company
Class 8 96% | The school photography company
Class 9 99% | will be coming into school on
Class 10 89% Friday 2" May
| to do whole class photographs
% |
Class1196% | throughout the day
WHOLE SCHOOL: 94% |
Individuals and sibling photographs

o

were done during the Autumn term
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< J Secondar
~ COMMUNICATION - y

Transition

A polite reminder
to regularly
check your junk
emails
Arbor emails can
go into junk and
we don't want
you to miss any

crucial ‘

information
Arbor

Murton Park

TRIP TO MURTON PARK
- VIKING DAY

Yiy

Monday 28th April - Class 6
Tuesday 29th April - Class 8
Thursday 1st May - Class 7

Year 3 & Year 4 trip to Viking village
at Murton Park
This trip provides an authentic and
engaging backdrop for pupils to explore

what life was like for Viking settlers

Please give your consent on Arbor
and make payment

Parent Workshop

On Tuesday 17*" June at 3.30pm
we will be holding a parent
workshop for Year 6 parents
looking at supporting your child
with transition to secondary
school

If you would like to attend please
book your place on Arbor

o

Tuesday 3rd June - Year 6
Monday 9" June - Year 5

éé Magna

Year 5 & Year 6 trip to Magna

Pupils will participate in a CSI
workshop and explore the science
museum

Please give your consent on
Arbor and make payment

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL
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Clubs for next term are now
available to book and start \—‘—‘"‘\\
W/C 22.04.25

e Cooking Club-Year3&4 * b
e Multi Skills Club- Year1& 2

e Crafts Club- EYFS2- Reception

e Wellbeing Champions Club

e Running Club- Year1 -
e SATs Boosters- Year 6

- B

o

o
v

e Choir Club- (Young Voices Choir)
e Grassroots Sports Club- Year 1- Year 6

=

e Choir Club- Reception, Year1&2
e Animation Club- Year3-6

SSe

-

Clubs

There are no clubs on the
following date;

Monday 5 May
(Bank Holiday)

These dates are not included

£ 4

in the block booking
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« Happy
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Independent
Respectful
Honest

Safe

Teamwork é 1
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Mon 28th April
Class 6 trip to Murton Park
Payment now available on Arbor

Tues 29th April
Class 8 trip to Murton Park
Payment now available on Arbor

May2025

Thurs 1st May
Class 7 trip to Murton Park
Payment available on Arbor

Fri 2nd May
Class Photographs
Whole class photographs only

Mon 12th May- Fri 16th May
Year 6 SATS week

Mon 12th May- Fri 16th May
Walk to School week

Mon 19th May- Fri 23rd May ~
Year 2 SATS week

Tues 3rd June

Year 6 trip to Magna

Payment now available on Arbor
Weds 4" June

KS2 Sports Day

More information to follow

Thurs 5" June
Year 6 Careers Day
In school

Mon 9th June
Year 5 trip to Magna
Payment now available on Arbor

Mon 9th June- Fri 13th June
Year 2 Phonics Screening
In School

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS
2024/2025

HALF TERM
Mon 26th May to Fri 30th May

SUMMER HOLIDAYS
Weds 23rd July to Mon 1st Sept

BANK HOLIDAY/ INSET DAYS
Mon 5th May- Early May Day BH

Fri 4th July

Mon 21st & Tues 22nd July

=

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL




¥ VEDAY 80TH
*5 ANNIVERSARY (**
Thursday 08th May 2025

Traditional Fish
and Chips

or

WWII Woolton Inspired
Pie and Chips

or

Jacket Potato

Celebration
Cake



